

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1377 OF 2011

AUSTRALIAN FOODS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date: 08/03/2013 This Application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOIFor Appellant(s)/
Applicant()Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There shall be interim stay of the impugned judgment and order dated 05.03.2010, subject to the appellants' depositing a sum of Rs. 3 Lacs within four weeks' time from today. If such deposit is not made with the time granted, the respondents will be at liberty to recover the entire penalty amount from the appellants.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

| |
|