

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S**

Civil Appeal No(s). 1377/2011

AUSTRALIAN FOODS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT**

**For Appellant(s) Ms. Pallavi Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR (Not Present)**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nisha Bagachi, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**As prayed for by the learned counsel for the appellant, list
tomorrow i.e. on 26.09.2019.**

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER**

**(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER**